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Return to applicant ........................................................... . 
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Date for completion ..... OC.T...... ...19.8 ............................ . 
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FIN ROOF 
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Form.,_f (690-9-77 ) 

IORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to the nt to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. P ermittee is 
cautio hat Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 

I p inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
N'QTE:(J the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 
' a: the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
...-j :::>i ·gated. 
~ Ss ~ I out. detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 973 10. when all of the water has been applied. 

co l!ui • • 6f/tlfi3 l 
t:: i ~,;;;:;c;g,go~dTEG?~J-a~;;TER ~~h: h:~:~::i;~:f !~ 1:W D,A 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied e w ters to a beneficial use in _ Vt~\' 
accordance w;th the'M sa;d perm;t, on the . .... / .. day o ...... iif::2:::/J_ ·/7 ·· ..... , 19 .. f?.J 

Remarks: ... ?. ... ............. .. r~ .. ~e..s>E .. ~ ......... ... ... ··~ ···~······················· 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. 6.88]8. Permit No. 499.4.4 .... 
IN NAME OF 

................ J.OHN ..... I, .. .AN.O.ERS.O.N ........... . 

Surveyed .1::-... 9 ..... 199.l .. , by J .. MJ.LLE.R ........ . 

. . 

7-11-91 JM CH 



In 

To: wr.wrig@wrd.state.or.us 
Subject: A# 68878, P # 49944 

Page 1 of 1 

Hi WRIG persons, Could someone please send me a copy of the final proof survey report for the above referenced permit. The 
spring for this permit is the same spring under permit 50005. 
Thanks 
June 

June Miller, 
Field Inspector 
Water Resources Department 
201 S. Humbolt Street, Suite 180 
Canyon City, OR 97820 
June.U.Miller@wrd.state.or.us 

Printed for Herb L Mosgar <Herb.L.Mosgar@wrd.state.or.us> 2/14/03 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Appl ication No. 6.8878. Permit No. 499.4.4 .. .. 
IN NAME OF 

................ J.OHN. ... .T ...... AN.D.ERS.O.N ........... . 

Surveyed .1 .--: ... 9 .. ... 1991 .. , by J ,.MJ.LLE.R. .. .... . . 

7-11-91 JM CH 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

JOHN T. ANDERSON 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF BAKER 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

20265 SKYLINE BOULEVARD 
WOODSIDE, CALIFORNIA 94062 

confirms the right to use the waters of A SPRING, a tributary of MILL 
CREEK, for DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY. 

This right was perfected under Permit 49944. The date of priority is 
SEPTEMBER 22, 1986. This right is limited to O. 005 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point o f 
diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

SE\ NE\, SECTION 1, T 9 S, R 38 E, W.M.; 270 FEET NORTH AND 
350 FEET EAST FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4 OF ~ECTION 1. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is 
as follows: 

SE\ NE \ 
SECTION 1 

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining 
instream flows. 

68878.JM 



May 19, 1992 

John T. Anderson 
20265 Skyline Blvd. 
Woodside CA 94062 

REFERENCE: File 68878 

WATER 

R ES O U R CES 

D EPARTMENT 

The assignment of Permit 49944 from George W. Gwilliam to you has 
been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is 
enclosed along with our receipt number 70493 covering the recording 
fee of $10 you submitted. 

Sincerely, 

THOMAS E. SHOOK 
Water Rights Specialist 

TES: jh 

Enclosure 

cc: George W. Gwilliam 

3850 Portland Rd E 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 22, 1991 

JOHN T. ANDERSON 
20265 SKYLINE BLVD 
WOODSIDE, CA 94062 

REFERENCE FILE: 68878 

PHON~o3 378-3739 

Your request for an assignment of permit 49944 and check in 
the amount of $10 has been received. 

The validity of the permit is questionable. Under the terms 
of the permit, complete application of water to a beneficial 
use was to have been done by October 1, 1990. We sent a 
reminder card last October but, to date, we have not been 
advised, in writing, as to whether or not this requirement 
was met. 

A form for reporting by Mr. Gwilliam is enclosed. Upon 
receipt of adequate information regarding use of water, we 
will proceed with the assignment request. 

SINCERELY 

THOMAS E. SHOOK 
SENIOR WATER RIGHT SPECIALIST 

cc: G.W. Gwilliam 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF BAKER 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

XXXXXXX Jo A."' T • A IJ DU!. 5olll 
XXXXXXX ~o z.. ~s :sKyL,~ e $L ✓P 
XXXXXXX t..nn, d :s-; ~ CA- '1, 4-e, 6 l 

I i>f!:$ -", "1---

COnfirms the right to use the waters of A SPRING, a tributary of MILL 
CREEK, for DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY. 

This right was perfected under Permit 49944./ Th~ date of priority is 
SEPTEMBER 22, 1986. This right is limited to 0.005 CUBIC FOOT PER 
SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of 
diversion from the source. 

The point of diversion is located as follows: 

/ 270 FEET NORTH AND 350 FEET EAST FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF 
SE ¾ NE ¾ SECTION 1, BEING WITHIN THE SE ¾ NE¾ SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, 
RANGE 38 EAST, W.M. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is 
as follows: 

M /N'S"19.n~ 
l...'t:-/.ev 

,4-t,JDU<-S~ 

Q 
{ -.16~ t---

j)f$--,,,,~ t" '.S 

.r;.1<P 

I SE¾ NE ¾ 
SECTION 1 

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining 
instream flows. 

68878.JM 



Abstract of PeFmit 

This Is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION 68878 and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS 
INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following 
limitations and conditions: 

This permit is issued to Vernice B. Gwilliam and George W. Gwilliam, of 1975 Myrtle 
Street, Baker, Oregon, 97814, phone 523-3893, for the use of the waters of a 
spring, a tributary of Mill Creek, 

tor the PURPOSE of Domestic use for one family includi,ng the irrigation of not to exceed 
one-half acre lawn and nonconvnercial· garden, 

that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from September 22, 1986, 

and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed O. 01 cubic foot 
per second. 1 

The POINT OF DIVERSION is to be LOCATED: 270 feet North and 350 feet East from the Southwest 
corner of SE 1/4 NE 1/4 Section 1, being within the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 Section 1, 
Township 9 South, Range 38 East, WM, in the County of Baker. 

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows: 

Township 9 South, Range 38 East, WM Section 1 SEl/4 

) (_ ?) ~r.i,,.,... , ""' rJs.,I, ')C,,,2'" 

I "' ,._ c,..-- Vv,::.l :.( .Q_ ~ <',~( ,...u-

NEl/4 Danestic for one 
family including 
the irrigation of 
not to exceed one­
half acre lawn and 

noncorrvnercial 
garden 

Actual construct ion work shall begin on or before April 23, 1988 
reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 89 . 

, and shall thereafter be prosecuted with 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1. 19 90 . 

Witness my hand this 23rd day of April • 19 87 · 

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR 

Th is permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with 
statewide land-use goals and any local "cknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is 
not in keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your c ity or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in 

your area. 4994:4 

APPLICATION 68878 PERMIT 
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ID I 

1t 

RECEIVED 
DEC 121986 

WATER RESOURCES OEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

[\.pplication No. [&Kl i 
Permit No. 49944 

r. 



• DER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 
3 and 4. 

Put your addteu In the "RETURN TO" Space on the raver .. aide. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to 't'OU. ~ return race~ w111 proyl~ you the "'ffif.' ~ pe~v­JP 'f:! the wof 't,"'1ff!Y\ For a ltlonai feeaow ng aenicea are ave e. onaua r 
or aea an eek x ea for additional aervlca(a) requested. 
1, D Show to whom delivered, date, and addrauae'a addraaa. 2. D Restricted Delivery 

3. 

5. 
X 
6. 
X 

(Emu ~) (Extra ~) 
rtlcle Addre88ed to: 

George W & Vernice 
1975 Myrtle St 
Baker OR 978 14 

Gwi lli am 

4. Article Number /) 
/I -L.. .... ;;, -, 7-1 

Always obtain signature of addraa11e 
or egent end DATE DELIVERED. 

8. Addre8888's Addresa (ONLY if 
requated and Ju paid) 

• U.8.G.P.O. 1988-212-885 



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS 
Pllnt ,--. adclrMa and ZIP Code 
lndleepecebelow. 
• Complete It- 1. 2, 3, and 4 on the --• Attach to front of anlole If apaca 

pannlta, othafwlN affix to back of 
article. 

• End- anlcla • 'Ratum Racalpt 
Requatacl" acQacent to numw. 

_,U.iiS.lililMAiliiliilliiL 
- Cl) 

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE 
USE, $300 

RETURN Print Sender's name, address, and ZIP Code in the apace below. 

TO • 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM OR 97310 



Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

January 24, 1991 

George W & Vernice B Gwilliam 
1975 Myrtle St 
Baker OR 97814 

REFERENCE: File 68878 

PHONE 378-3739 

According to the terms of your Permit 49944 complete application of 
water was to have been made by October 1, 1990. 

Complete application of water means use of the water for the 
beneficial purpose described in the permit to the full extent 
intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial 
irrigation of the lands the permittee intends to cover.) This may 
be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water has been 
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of 
completion as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and 
also in our postal card of October 25, 1990. 

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any 
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired 
and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months 
thereafter to submit to the Water Resources Director proof of 
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537. 230 and 
537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days notice by 
registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit." 

You are hereby notified that, unless proof of beneficial use is 
received within 60 days from the date of this letter, the permit 
may be canceled without further notice. 

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the 
permit, we would appreciate being advised. If the property 
involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed, 
you should assign the permit to the new owner. An assignment form 
will be furnished upon request. 

If additional information is needed, please contact the Water 
Rights Section. 

tle 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 19, 1991 

George W. & Vernice B. Gwilliam 
1975 Myrtle Street 
Baker, Oregon 97814 

REFERENCE: File 68878 

PHONE 378-3739 

We have received your notice that complete application of water has 
been made under Permit 49944. 

At a later date, a representative of this office will make an 
inspection and survey of your project. 

You will then be mailed a proposed certificate of water right 
covering the actual use of water as found by our Inspector. Any 
use described in the permit that was not made will not be included 
in the certificate. 

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your 
right so long as you continue to use the water. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739. 

LHN:cam 
057 
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• Apphcation No ... . lo.S~ .J.?. .............. ......... . PermitNo .... .. ... ....... ...... ...... ... ... .. ........ .. .. . 
rr.r.~,vr:n f t "" ·,,f. ~ L .., 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENSEP 2 2 1986 

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface WN&Ji Ri • oURCES DEJjf 
A . Jo~~T UNoi11o11aOUGQll 
Vernice B. Gwillian, and George W. Gw1ll1am ,lf-n.J.(!As on J _ 

I, ······i975 .. M~ti~···st:~··········~~;~···o;·:···fimi?i:.:;~i:~~i··············?..~'?..(4,_~~::.~:k~oR}~···~ 
of ........ ................ .. ..... .. .. ....................................................... ............... .... .. , ··· ···· ··· ··· ········ ··········· ·······'r..1/.??.6..~ .... .. . 

(Mailing Address} (City} CY Is, 851- z z 5 .b 
Oregon 523-3893 :,./ State of .... .................... ........ ......... .. , ..................... Phone No .. ..... .......................... .... ........ ....... ..... .... ........ do hereby 

(Zip Code} 

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

A Spring 
1. The source of the proposed appropn·ation is ......... .................. ........... ...... .. ................................ ...... .... .... .. . 

................. ..................... ......... .. ... ......... ............ ... .... , a tributaryof ... ....... !'.1J;1) .. Q::r;~.<{!~ .. P::r;~J~.~ .............. .......... . 

2. ~ 1;';; of ~f ';Jf'/;/¥:; '°;,:;~ ~ :7;: ;;:; : :~~i '/~t }5-9 • • ft • • _E_ •• • ,;; ;; w,;_, 
from the ... .. ............... ... .... c.orn9rQ-f ............. .. .................. .. .... ................................. ... .... ... .... .................. ... .... ... ... . 

(Public Land Survey Corner} 

Of there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described) 

....... ................................................................................. being within the ... . ~~ ........ .. ¼ of the ... ~ ... ... ...... ¼ of 

Sec . .. ) ....... ... .. ....... Tp . .. ~ .... ...... ... R. .)~ .. ~ ....... ... ,W M , in the county of. ... ~~·~·~··············· ········ ············· 
(N . or S.l (E. or W.} 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irngation. 

List use and/or number 
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigt;!~ +,.. 

-
9 s 38E 1 SE¼, NE¼ Domestic including½ 

acre lawn and garden 

Form 690-1-0-1-77 



0. 01 Max 
4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ... ..... ...... ........ .. ......... ...... . 

cubic feet p er second ..... ... .... ....................... .......... ..... .... .......... ..... .... ... ... .... .... .......... ... .... ............. .... .... .... .. .... .. ... ... .... . 
(]f water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each) 

. . . . Domestic including up to½ acre 
5. The use to which the water is to be applied is .... ............ ..... ........ ........ .... .. .. ...... .. ... ....... ... .. .. ....... ......... ...... . 

non commerical lawn and garden 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution system. 

8 to 12 ft rock and cement cistern 

If for domestic use state number off amities to be supplied ... ... . ~~.~ ....... .............. ............. ...... .... ............................. . 
completed 

7. Construction work will begin on or before ..... ... .............. ... ..... ....... .... ........... .... ... ...... .. ....... .......... ....... ...... . 
completed 

8. Construction work will be completed on or before .. ........ ... ................................ .......... .................. .. ........ .. . 

9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. J~(~~ .... ~.?. .. ....................... . 

Application No . ............ ...... .... ..... ..... ........ .... ... . Permit No ... .. .. .. ............................. . ... .... .. . 



., 

• Remarks: ......................................................................................................................................................... . 

Th is permit, when issu~d, is f~r the beneficial use of water. By 
law, the land use associated wi th this water use must be in com­
pliance with state~ ide lan.d-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. It. 1s. possible that the land use you propose may 
not be allowed 1f 1t 1s not in keeping with the goals and the 
acknowledged plan. Your c ity or county planning agency can 
advise you about the land-use plan in your area. 

Cl 
w 
> -w 
c.:, 
w 
a: 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for ... 5:~!:.~.~.~~~5?!: ... ~~~ ... ~.<?~P.~.~.!.t.?.~ ................... ... ............................................ . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before .. .. .1?.~~~1?!?~~ .. ~.~·· ·········· ····· ··· ···· ·· ··· ···· ···, 19 .. ~.? .. .. .... .. . 

WITNESS my hand this .... }~~.~ . .. ... day of ... Q~.!.<?.'r?.~!. ...... ....... .............. , 19 ... ?.? .... .... . . 

. . . . . ~t.~ ~ ~.~ .. ~ ~ .. X.C?~~~.~ .... .... .. .. .. .. ... ... ... Water Resources Director 

<.D 
co 
a, -

Ii: w 
C:z 
(1) 0 
we, 
OUJ a: a: 

(N :::, 0 o. 
(1)~ 
Ww a: ..J 
a:< w<n 

-~ 
3 

OVERCASH 

This iT ment was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

...... . ~ ...... day of ... ~ .. .. .. ....... ... , 19 .. g0. .. ..... , at ... ...... !.. .. o'clock 

... ... . t;.lM 

Application No ....... lP.. 'B. ~ . J . ~ .. ... ... .. .......... ..... . PermitNo .. ........... ..... ..... .. .... .. ......... .... .... . 



fJC:.. 

Application No .. ... b .~ . J. .S. .. ....... ... ... ......... . PermitNo .... .................. ...... ..... .......... .... . . 

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and 

shall not exceed ... ......... . ?.? . {?. ! . . . . . . . . . . cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

stream, :or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ...... .. .. . A. ....... ~.1:./..iJ,. .......... ......... . 

. . .. ... . . .. .. :; . : . . . ........ kf: .... l.r:-! . . J.,;..~7"····/?./...L11.//U.t!l.~A ............. ......................... ...... ............................ . 

: . / * t£> < /4 , 
The .use to which this water is to be applied is. v.f'.t?/.?:1.~.-r. ..... . ~ ......... . /..!!.f.-.6 ........ ... . f.:..G.. ....................... . 
·'°1 

••••• . 7 . ..... . ......... . . . ... ........ . ... . .. .... . .. .. . . ........ . . . ... .. . . . . ... . . . . .......... .. ...... ... . . . ...... . . ........... ... .. .. . ... . ........ ..... .... .. . . . .. .. ........ . ... . 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .... .. .... ...... .......... ... . of one cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated ............ .... ............... .... .................... ................ ... .............. ........................... . . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ..... .................. ....... .. -2~~£..~ .... g:._~-;l-·/,f.'_4,Z ................. . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ......... ........ .... .. .. ............. ... ........ ... ..... ............ .... . and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .. .......... ... . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 ..... .... .. .... . 

WITNESS my hand this .................. day of .. ......... ............... ............................... ....... ... ... . , 19 .... .. ... .. ... . . 

Water Resources Direct.or 



690-10-140 

1-2z~crJ 
J[ToQ!l-

7CJ-f93 

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water 
Resources ~irector, 55~ 13th St1eet ~E, Selem, OR 97310,1 
together w, th a record mg fee of $.1_9;~ / 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
3850 PORTLAND ROi\D N.E. 
SALEM, OREGOM 97310' 



RECEIVED 
DEC 121986 

WATER AESOUAC!S O!PT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

, pplicotion No. ~ i 
Permit No. 49944 



April 30, 1987 

Vernice B. and George W. Gwilliam 
1975 '1yrtle Street 
Ba er, OR 97814 

68878 

49944 

• 



March 16, 1987 

George W. and Vernice B. Gwilliam 
197 5 l\\yrtle Street 
Baker, OK 97814 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gwilliam: 

rt.EFERENCE: File 68878 

378- 3066 

This is to acknowledge the deed copy and a print of the tax assessor's record 
to support your Application 68878. 

Your application will now be placed with the group to be considered for 
approval. 

Sincerely, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Senior Water ights Examiner 

WJO:wpc 
91860 



January 28, 1987 

George v~. end Vernice B. Gwilliam 
l 975 Myrtle Street 
Beker, CR 97814 

Dear r. and t-. 1rs. Gwilliam: 

REFERENCE: File 68878 

378-3066 

This is to acknowledoe return of your ApplicAtion 68878 and oriainel map. 
The superseding map for your application was also received. 

We will need the legal description of the property upon which the water will 
he used. This leqal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance 
policy, or sales contract. The deed copy you submitted in September of last 
year is apparently for some other property that you !T)BY have. This deed 
copy is enclosPd. 

Further action on your Application 68878 will be withheld for a reasonable 
lenoth of time pendino receipt of the proper legal description. 

Sincerely, 

WAYNE J. OVERCASH 
Senior Weter Rights Examiner 

JO:wpc 

enclosure 

83510 



October 14, l 986 

George V-1. and Vernice B. Gwilliam 
1975 Myrtle Street 
Baker, OR 97814 

REFEHEt~CE: File 68878 

378-3066 

Your Application 68878 describing the proposed use of 0.01 cubic foot of 
water per second from e spring for domestic supplies for one family including 
up to one-half acre non-commercial lawn and garden; together with the 
description of spring sheet, deed copy, end a drawing; has been reviewed. 

\,Je will need some clarification on your application and a map meeting our 
requirements before the application can be considered for approval. 

The point of diversion es located 270 feet tJorth and 350 feet East from the 
Southwest Corner of Section 1 as presently noted in the first pert of Item 2 
would place the point within the SW I /4 S\I l /4 of the section instead of the 
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 presently noted. \✓ hichever is in error will need to be 
corrected. 

If the water is to be used on the property described in the warranty deed 
submitted, it appears that the improper quarter-quarter section is designated 
in Item 3. The copy of the deed submitted describes the property as being 
the E est 20 feet of the t H✓ I /4 SE 1/4 of Section l instead of the 
SE l /4 NE l /4 of Section l presently noted in Item 3. 

l he map submitted does not appear to be drawn to the scale of one inch 
equals 400 feet as noted. 1 he map to support your application will need to be 
prepared to a standard even scale end properly show the location of the 
spring and house site to be supplied water with . respect to the section lines 
and quarter-quarter lines in the vicinity. Pages 4 and ~ of the enclosed 
booklet relative to surface water applications briefly explains the 
requirements and types of maps that may be submitted. Unless you have had 
experience in preparing maps, it would be advisable to secure technical 
assistance in drawing the required map and mal<ing the necessary entries on 
the application. 

I am returning your application and map for correction and completion. The 
application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date it must be 
received in this office on or before December IS, 1986. 

Sincerely, 

V/AYf~E J. OVERCASH 
Senior v, ater Rights Examiner 
WJO:wpc 
enclosures 
.t:.<nor, 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOR 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

October I, 1 986 

George W. end Vernice B. Gwilliam 
1975 Myrtle Street 
Baker, OR 97814 

REFERENCE: File 68878 

PHONE 378-3066 

e have received your application for use of water for domestic use 
including up to one-half acre lawn and noncommercial garden along with 
the supporting data and fees. Our Receipts 50460 and 50461 are 
enclosed. Your application hes been filed and assigned number 68878. 

Applications which ere received in proper form for a permit, including 
maps, supporting date end fees, will be considered for approval shortly 
after the mandatory 30-day waiting period. Applications which are 
defective, conflict with existing rights or require additional information 
will be reviewed in detail and will be returned for completion or 
correction within 45 days. 

If your application is approved, the project described in the application 
will be subject to the Water Resources Commission's Basin Program 
statements, existing minimum flows and demands of prior rights during 
periods of low water. 

Sincerely, 

RALPH H. JACKSON, Supervisor 
Application/Permit Section 

RHJ:wpc 

enclosures 
0003/X 
68720 



_kECEI VF O 

DESCRIPTION OF SPRING 

1. Is spring on property of applicant? ----------------Yes 

2. If not, give name and address of legal owner. -----------
3. Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this 

spring and for construction of pipeline or other works'? ------
4. If you do not hnve such consent, do you expect to secure right of 

way through conderraation'? ---------------------
5 • \.That is the maximum flow from spring? 8 gallons per minute 

(Gallons per minute or 

cubic feet per second) 

What is the minimum flow? 5 Gallons per minute ---------------------
Is flow measured or estimated? Estimated ------------------

6. Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined natural 

channel? -----------------------------
7. Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises'? 

yes 
----

8. Give the name of the stream or other bod·.1 of water into which water 

Mill Creek 
from the spring flows . 

9. If the water from the spring sinks or evaporate1S before reaching 

other water, give distance water flows from spring before vanishing. 

10. RerMrks _____________________________ _ 



i 

TRUM£ r'r NO _____________ R_E_C_O_R_D_I_N_G_D_A~TE~----

WARRANTY DEED 
EUIER L. HILL and ELlA I.. HILL, husband and wife, 

<ailed irr•ntcr(K) 1,erein. hPreby <·onv y(~ to GEORGE S. GWILLIAM and VERNICE GWILI IAM, 
husband ani wife, 

addr ia 

tht' fc,llowinic de.-cribed re11I property: 

The East 20 feet of the NW~SEt, Section 1, Township 9 
South, Range 38 E. ,W.M., Baker County, -Oregon, 

A ,. • N 
/'·'~ ppi1ca J.O o. lo~~;?] 

Permit No. 49944 

and covenant ) that rrantor(a) 1 re th o ner(a) of the abov d i d property free of all en-
cumbrancee ( xcept) eas ments, reserv tions nd rights-of-way of record, 

and will warrant and d fend the ,ame apinst all penon w o may lawf•llly claim th l!llme, Pxccpt 
u own above. 

The con lderatlon for thi tran t r ia: Exchange of prop rty, 

Dated ~ / .,5 , 1972. 

.. , 
P•nonally appoared t abon named ELMER L, 

HILL Jnd ELLA L. HILL, husband 
w\fe, ' , . : ~-" 

an4. .. ',k1TOwledp<l-;.•'rorqolu1: iblt.rvment to be their 
,'. vql ~1f j.ct. Beto me: 

~ ... "' . 
t "' • • 

..... "., ... ,_I) 1 
~# ......... ,, :L.J,1:-'. m~ 
(S{A~, 1 otary Public tor~~ 

My Commi•ion 1:1:pino 

(1"011 111:COIIDIEII■ U■I:) 



I''= ~ 

DEC 121986 

EA RESOURCES DE , 
Si-'LEM, OREGON ,/' 

SEP2 21986 
WAJg RfS01JRc£s O!pt 
~ Off2GO~ 

f__8'>)J 
:J"lo_' ~ ----~ • f uf ~ N~ '/4 ~==-~---=-=-~ -~~~~ 



--~ - •• 5-g J f 1- • ~~~ICIAL RECORD OF .DESCRIPTIONS OF~-,m-;; tr fE ll ij8 {c fn} 

-
9- 38 __ 1 ___ 1000 ---- .s-:r-.,s.3-< a REAL PROPERTY ~~l:C:ll '1 IJ;M 

-..I~ BAKER COUNTY ASSESSoR·s OFFICE 

T9s R38E WM 

Sec 1: Lots 1, 2, & 3 & SW¼SE¼ 
Also: 
Sec 1: E 20 ft of the NW¼SE~ 

Except: 
Parcel 700 1. 52 
Parcel 800 1. 21 
Parcel 900 1.03 
Parcel 1100 3.67 
Parcel 1200 2.00 
Parcel 1300 4.39 
Parcel 1400 6.00 
Parcel l."il)() 3. ')I) 
Parcel 16()() 10.()0 
Parcel 1700 10.00 
Part of Parcel 600 0.47 
County Rd 0.22 

1. Gwilliams, Vernice· 

Except; 
Parcel 1001 5.39 

Application No. ~\h1~4 
Pennit No. 

0.61 

... 

37858 
" 

39103 

152.81 

153.42 

3-4 -04 151.90 
2-1 -06 150.69 
0-4 -04 149.66 
0-2 -00 145.99 
1-4 -01 143.99 
3-4 -03 137.60 
8-0 -08 133.60 
3-0 -02 130.60 
2-5 -04 120.60 
8-0 -08 110.60 
2-4 -02 110.13 

151 014 109.91. 
... 2-4 -02 WD , -

8-2 -02 Cloud 
8-3 -03 ITC 

1/2/83 S 1 -69 & 7-81 
" ew ap e 7/24/84 -06 



SE. WM. 
y 

p ( ,~~) 

RECEIVED 
DEC 121986 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT· 
SALEM, OREGON 

- - -s,r-~,·w ~~-~s'"""' - - -8 38 36 
AOUEWCT 

-~--- - ~::: -( Sl!!J9# <l-9 ' ,ll',f Z4',fZ.zt:. •)- -

/4 COR. 

LOT 

1000 

' 

5 

/ 3 Z2 - 47 . 

I 
I 

J 

39.78 

--ZS-'2,4~ ·- -----

401 
19. 23cc 

LOT 4 

200 
5. 91 oc . 

LOT 2 

I Z. 3G. . 9'f ' 

100 
15.0loc. 

37. 36 

37 . 23 

9 38 

(j) 
r() 

(j) 

I 

31 

6 
CANCELLED N 

1400 

MOTE I : QOAO No . IN 

PAltHITM••t• I, "TW.C 

0 .. 0 llD NO PIUO~ ro 
Col.JN-rv c•u•T 01ro61t 
op 11/.5/7 1 (7/ • 4--1•/ St) . 
~OAO NAlrll:. IN PAIU,_, _ 
Tf41!:> I S 1 $ "olLMe. it 



.. 

• 
. . . 
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NEIL J,OLDSCHMIDT 
eoveANOR 

Water Resources Department 

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

November 14, 1988 

Harian Seils 
Elkhorn Title Company 
PO Box 149 
Baker, OR 97814 

PHONE 378-3066 

Enclosed is the water rights information requested in your 
letter received November 10, 1988. Our Receipt 56581 
covering the copying fees of S4.00 is enclosed. 

While in most cases the rights described by the certificates 
will be valid, you are cautioned that the rights or any 
portion thereof may be lost through intentional abandonment 
or forfeiture by five successive years of nonuse. Our 
records will not show that any portion of a right has been 
lost until a cancellation proceeding has been completed. 

In line with the general practice of this office, a 
the use of water perfected under permits will be 
l~ter date. After the survey, proof may be 
certificate issued covering the actual use 
perfected under the terms of the permit. 

survey of 
made at a 

made and 
of water 

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Lucille C Jensen 
Permit Technician 



ELKHORN TITLE COMPANY 
1933 Court Avenue• P. 0 . Box 149 • Baker, Oregon 97814 

(503) 523-6477 :·- c- • 

November ti, 1~88 

Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street NE 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

RE: Escrow No. 432~ 
(Gwilliam/Anderson) 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is our trust account check in the sum of $4.0U, 
P1ease send us copies of the following water rights 
certificates: 

C-1015 
P-49944 

Enclosed is a copy of the water right information given to 
us by the Baker County Watermaster. 

Thank you. 

ELKHORN TITLE CO.MPANY 

¼ w,__,__, -J, ~ 
Marian T. Geils, CCEO 
Escrow Officer 

MTG/ 



Water Right Information For: T9 
q - ol I J • . 

,_It Source NE¼ 
or 

Cert. No. P'riority Twp. Rang• Sec. NEI/, NW¼ SW1/, SE¼ 

C, /1)15 rn; 11 c1<_or. A /9r9/ q SJ lo 
' '<jC/)</</ i+,. ")/)/" /r)Q '/QR(f, 9 "¥ I l\\,'il\ 

I ....J 
.. 

. . 

P•rmll Priority Twp. Rang• Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ 
or 

Source NE¼ Cert. No. 

Remarks: ., 
/ ., 

This information does not co{lfirm the status of the water rights in reference to ORS 540-610 

I A- /) 

I NW¼ 
-NE¼ NW¼ SW1/c 

,2 

I 
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ 

NW¼ 

Twps. are Sou•h 

(J I- 7-Wt:J 
SW¼ SE¼ 

-SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SEl/4 NE¼ NW¼ \SW¼ SE¼ 

I 
I -

I 

I 

t= -
·--

---

. -

SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ 

SW¼ 

Rongo is E.W.M. 

SE¼ 

Above Figures ore acres 

Watermaster Dist. 8 
Courthouse 

Baker, Oregon 

· -

SE¼ 




